

COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION

<u>Urban Transportation Commission</u>

Recommendation Number: 20160614-3C: Vacation of a Portion of the Riverview Street Right-of-Way

WHEREAS, the City owns property on both sides of a portion of Riverview Street adjacent to the west side of the Holly Street power plant, and;

WHEREAS, an Memorandum of Understanding exists between the City of Austin Parks Department and Austin Energy which obligates the Parks Department to request the vacation of that portion of Riverview Street on behalf of Austin Energy, and;

WHEREAS, City staff and external utility stakeholders have reviewed the application and support the vacation, subject to execution of a Declaration of Utility Location and /or a new interdepartmental Memorandum of Understanding to address existing City utility infrastructure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Urban Transportation Commission recommends approval of the application for the vacation of a portion of Riverview Street, subject to execution of a Declaration of Utility Location and /or a new interdepartmental Memorandum of Understanding to address existing City utility infrastructure.

Date of Approval:		
Record of the vote:		_
Attest:		
(Staf	ff or hoard member can sign)	